
Ripon (11-5) -vs- Wis.-Platteville (11-7)
3/28/2026 at Platteville, Wis. (Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Peyton Vandeloo (7-2)
Loss: Carlie Jo brownlee (3-3)
HBP: Peyton Vandeloo
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Gulyash First: Alan Stoltz Second Base: Corey Grassel 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 255   Weather: 45 and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ripon 5 1 0 5 0 0 0 11 11 0
Wis.-Platteville 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 9 3

Ripon 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carli Moldenhauer rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Callissa Keller ss 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
Ashlyn Schultz c 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Cyriana Reinwald 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Desirae Kallstrom lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kayla Cruz 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Jayden Markus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Heisler cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Arianna Alirez dp 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Karissa Jenz pr 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Nadiyah Huizar 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Peyton Vandeloo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 11 9 5 2 5

2B: Ashlyn Schultz (1)
HR: Ashlyn Schultz (1)
SH: Maddie Heisler (1)
CS: Kayla Cruz (1)

Wis.-Platteville 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Delila Liston ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Allison Peters 1b/2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Delany Giacomo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Dietz 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
    Emily Wollin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delaney Johnson c 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
    Taylor Lynch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Brummer dp 4 0 1 3 0 0 0
Caitlin Giacomo lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
Lauren Salerno 2b 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Tessa Britt 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calli Storms cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Peyton Murphy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kaia McVay ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greta Volkening rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Carlie Jo brownlee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mia Savage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nora Buske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Lundblad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 5 5 3 10

2B: Melissa Dietz (1)
SH: Delila Liston (1)
SF: Lauren Salerno (1)
HBP: Greta Volkening (1)
E: Lauren Salerno (1); Greta Volkening (2)

Ripon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peyton Vandeloo (W, 7-2) 7.0 9 5 5 5 3 0 0 1 0 28 36 10 8 117
Totals 9 5 5 5 3 0 0 1 0 28 36 10 8 117

Wis.-Platteville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carlie Jo brownlee (L, 3-3) 0.1 3 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 28
Mia Savage 2.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 5 29
Nora Buske 0.1 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 22
Avery Lundblad 3.2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 6 2 29
Totals 11 11 8 5 2 1 0 0 0 31 37 9 8 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Ripon - Top of 1st RIP WIS
Carli Moldenhauer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Callissa Keller walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Ashlyn Schultz doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK); Callissa Keller advanced to third. 0 0
Cyriana Reinwald singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Cyriana Reinwald advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ashlyn Schultz advanced to third; Callissa Keller
scored. 1 0
Desirae Kallstrom walked (3-2 BBFKB). 1 0
Kayla Cruz singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFF); Desirae Kallstrom advanced to second; Cyriana
Reinwald advanced to third; Ashlyn Schultz scored. 2 0
Mia Savage to p for Carlie Jo brownlee. 2 0
Maddie Heisler grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Kayla Cruz advanced to second; Desirae Kallstrom
advanced to third; Cyriana Reinwald scored. 3 0
Arianna Alirez singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Kayla Cruz scored; Desirae Kallstrom scored. 5 0
Nadiyah Huizar grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 5 0

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 1st RIP WIS
Delila Liston grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 5 0
Allison Peters walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 5 0
Melissa Dietz walked (3-1 BSBBB); Allison Peters advanced to second. 5 0
Delaney Johnson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Melissa Dietz advanced to second; Allison Peters advanced to third. 5 0
Morgan Brummer singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-1 FBBB); Delaney
Johnson advanced to third; Melissa Dietz scored; Allison Peters scored. 5 2
Caitlin Giacomo walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 5 2
Lauren Salerno flied out to 1b, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Caitlin Giacomo advanced to second; Morgan
Brummer advanced to third; Delaney Johnson scored. 5 3
Calli Storms fouled out to c (3-2 BKBKBFF). 5 3

Ripon - Top of 2nd RIP WIS
Carli Moldenhauer lined out to 3b (2-2 FSBFB). 5 3
Callissa Keller grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 3
Ashlyn Schultz homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BSBS). 6 3
Cyriana Reinwald flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 3

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 2nd RIP WIS
Greta Volkening hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 3
Delila Liston grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Greta Volkening advanced to second. 6 3
Allison Peters flied out to rf (0-1 F); Greta Volkening advanced to third. 6 3
Melissa Dietz flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 6 3

Ripon - Top of 3rd RIP WIS
Desirae Kallstrom flied out to rf (1-2 BFS). 6 3
Kayla Cruz grounded out to p (0-0). 6 3
Maddie Heisler grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 3

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 3rd RIP WIS
Delaney Johnson singled to right center (0-0). 6 3
Taylor Lynch pinch ran for Delaney Johnson. 6 3
Morgan Brummer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Taylor Lynch out at second cf to ss. 6 3
Caitlin Giacomo singled up the middle (0-0); Morgan Brummer advanced to second. 6 3
Lauren Salerno struck out swinging (0-0). 6 3
Peyton Murphy pinch hit for Calli Storms. 6 3
Peyton Murphy popped up to 3b (1-2 SFBF). 6 3



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 4th RIP WIS
Delaney Johnson to c for Taylor Lynch. 6 3
Calli Storms to cf for Peyton Murphy. 6 3
Nora Buske to p for Mia Savage. 6 3
Arianna Alirez singled to pitcher (0-1 S). 6 3
Karissa Jenz pinch ran for Arianna Alirez. 6 3
Nadiyah Huizar grounded out to 3b (0-0); Karissa Jenz advanced to second. 6 3
Carli Moldenhauer walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 6 3
Callissa Keller reached first on an error by 2b, bunt (0-0); Carli Moldenhauer advanced to second; Karissa
Jenz advanced to third. 6 3
Ashlyn Schultz singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Callissa Keller advanced to second; Carli Moldenhauer
advanced to third; Karissa Jenz scored. 7 3
Cyriana Reinwald singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 SBFBB); Ashlyn Schultz advanced to second; Callissa
Keller scored, unearned; Carli Moldenhauer scored. 9 3
Desirae Kallstrom walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cyriana Reinwald advanced to second; Ashlyn Schultz advanced to
third. 9 3
Avery Lundblad to p for Nora Buske. 9 3
Kayla Cruz reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 FBB); Desirae Kallstrom out at
second rf to ss to 1b; Cyriana Reinwald scored, unearned; Ashlyn Schultz scored, unearned. 11 3
Kayla Cruz out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 11 3

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 4th RIP WIS
Greta Volkening singled to second base (0-0). 11 3
Delila Liston struck out swinging (0-0). 11 3
Allison Peters singled down the lf line (2-2 BBKK); Greta Volkening advanced to second. 11 3
Delany Giacomo pinch ran for Allison Peters. 11 3
Melissa Dietz singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SF); Delany Giacomo advanced to second; Greta Volkening
scored. 11 4
Emily Wollin pinch ran for Melissa Dietz. 11 4
Delaney Johnson singled through the left side (1-2 KBF); Emily Wollin advanced to second; Delany Giacomo
advanced to third. 11 4
Morgan Brummer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 FBB); Delaney Johnson out at second ss to 2b;
Emily Wollin advanced to third; Delany Giacomo scored. 11 5
Caitlin Giacomo grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 11 5

Ripon - Top of 5th RIP WIS
Allison Peters to 1b for Delany Giacomo. 11 5
Melissa Dietz to 3b for Emily Wollin. 11 5
Allison Peters to 2b. 11 5
Tessa Britt to 1b for Lauren Salerno. 11 5
Maddie Heisler singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (0-0). 11 5
Karissa Jenz struck out looking (0-0). 11 5
Nadiyah Huizar flied out to lf (0-0). 11 5
Carli Moldenhauer singled to third base (0-0); Maddie Heisler advanced to third. 11 5
Callissa Keller flied out to rf (1-0 B). 11 5

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 5th RIP WIS
Tessa Britt flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 11 5
Calli Storms struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 11 5
Greta Volkening singled to first base (0-1 K). 11 5
Delila Liston popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 11 5

Ripon - Top of 6th RIP WIS
Ashlyn Schultz flied out to cf (3-1 BBBF). 11 5
Cyriana Reinwald popped up to ss (3-1 BBBF). 11 5
Desirae Kallstrom flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 5



Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 6th RIP WIS
Allison Peters flied out to lf (0-1 K). 11 5
Melissa Dietz doubled to center field (1-0 B). 11 5
Delaney Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 5
Morgan Brummer flied out to rf (1-2 KKB); Delaney Johnson advanced to second on the throw; Melissa Dietz
advanced to third. 11 5
Caitlin Giacomo grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 11 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 7th RIP WIS
Kayla Cruz singled up the middle (0-0). 11 5
Jayden Markus pinch ran for Kayla Cruz. 11 5
Maddie Heisler grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Jayden Markus advanced to second. 11 5
Karissa Jenz popped up to ss (0-0). 11 5
Nadiyah Huizar walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 5
Carli Moldenhauer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nadiyah Huizar out at second ss to 2b; Jayden
Markus advanced to third. 11 5

Wis.-Platteville - Bottom of 7th RIP WIS
Kayla Cruz to 1b for Jayden Markus. 11 5
Tessa Britt fouled out to 1b (1-2 KSBF). 11 5
Kaia McVay pinch hit for Calli Storms. 11 5
Kaia McVay grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 5
Greta Volkening grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 5


